

Inspection Report for Flood Damaged Work in the year 2021-22

Date of Inspection :- 20.12.21 Name of PIU :- RWD (W) Div. *Barbhangar*
 Name of Block :- BENIPATTI
 Name of Road :- TOR TO ANDART
 For Road :-

1. Damage Location/ Chainage :- CH - 6.500 KM to CH 2.900 KM

2. Damage Length :- 62.5m

3. Nature of Damage :- BRACHES

4. Details of Restoration Works :- 108.418 m³

i. Material being used in Restoration Works E/W, Brick Bats, H/Pipe

ii. Equipment's/ Tools being used in Restoration Works Backhoe loader,
Roller, Tractor

iii. Procedure taken up in Restoration Works : Filling & compaction, placing of HP.

iv. Restored Length : 62.5m & H/P of 1000 φ

Remarks :- Work found Satisfactory

Signature
20/12/21
Signature of E.E

Signature
20.12.21
Signature of JE/AE

Name of Road: T02 to Andhri Block : BENIPATTI District: MADHUBANI Length : 3.836 KM

Sr No.	Item	Item of Work	Nos	Length (M)	Width (M)	Depth (M)	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	1.1	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pit lift up to 1.5 mtr.....all complete job dir of E/I								
		CH-0.500 KM	1	9.50	6.00 ⁺³	2.20	125.40			
						Total	125.40	Cum	215.849	27067.46
	1.2	Labour for lying dry graded jhama khoa or Stone filter under Brick pitching or Boulder Pitching in slope or apron including light ramming etc. all complete as per approved design, specification and direction of E/I								
		CH-0.500 Km	1	10.50	4.50 ^{+4.00}	0.60 ^{+5.0}	28.35			
			1	30.00	4.50 ^{+4.0}	0.60 ^{+5.0}	81.00			
		CH-2.900 Km	1	22.00	2.50	0.25	13.75			
						Total	123.10	Cum	1939.93	238805.38
	1.3	Providing and Laying Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe NP3 as per design in single Row 1000 MM Dia Hume pipeall complete jobdir of E/I								
		Cost of 600 MM Dia Hume Pipe =2371.56/Mtr								
		Analysis of carriage (8/60x7.94x25+35.09)=61.55								
		CH-0.500 KM	1	9	2.500		22.500	RM	2371.56	53360.10
						Grand Total				319232.95

Add GST 12% Rs= 38307.95
 Add Labour Cess 1% Rs= 3192.33
 Add Signorage Fee (123.10x1032x10%) Rs= 1270.39
 Total Rs= 362003.62
 10% A/S

33536.73
 2794.72
 11188.73
 47520.18
 326992.46

[Signature]
 JE
 RWD BENIPATTI

[Signature]
 AE
 RWD BENIPATTI

[Signature]
 EE
 RWD BENIPATTI

326993=00

checked & Verified for Qty = 108.418 M³

[Signature]
 20.12.21
 S.E.

[Signature]
 20/12/2021
 A.E.

[Signature]
 20/12/21

Technically sanctioned for Rs 326,993=00 (Rupees three lac - twenty six thousand nine hundred ninety three only) on the basis of inspection done by PIU (EE RWD, Darbhanga 2)

[Signature]
 20/12/21
 Superintending Engineer
 RWD Work Circle, Darbhanga
 11/05/22